
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001375-2022 

Contract

Provision of Child Exploitation Support and Missing
from Home and Care Services

Merseyside Police - Procurement Department

NHS England (Noth Region)

Knowsley MBC

Liverpool City Council

Sefton MBC

ST Helens MBC

Wirral Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001375

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ee3b  

Published 17 January 2022, 5:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merseyside Police - Procurement Department

Police Headquarters, Canning Place

Liverpool

L1 8JX

Contact

Pauline Totton

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001375-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001375-2022


Page 2 to 13

Email

pauline.totton@merseyside.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1517771926

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merseyside.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/32215

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England (Noth Region)

Preston Business Centre

Preston

PR2 8DY

Contact

Pauline Totton

mailto:pauline.totton@merseyside.pnn.police.uk
http://www.merseyside.police.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/32215


Page 3 to 13

Email

pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.england.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Knowsley MBC

Municipal Buildings, Archway Road

Huyton

L36 9UX

Contact

Pauline Totton

Email

pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

mailto:pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk
http://www.england.nhs.uk
mailto:pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk


Page 4 to 13

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.knowsley.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Council

Liverpool Town Hall, Dale Street

Liverpool

L2 2DH

Contact

Pauline Totton

Email

pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.liverpool.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Sefton MBC

Bootle Town Hall, Oriel Road

http://www.knowsley.gov.uk
mailto:pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk
http://www.liverpool.gov.uk


Page 5 to 13

Bootle

L20 7AE

Contact

Pauline Totton

Email

pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sefton.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

ST Helens MBC

3rd Floor, Wesley House, Corporation St

St Helens

WA10 1HF

Contact

Pauline Totton

Email

pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk

mailto:pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk
http://www.sefton.gov.uk
mailto:pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk


Page 6 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sthelens.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Wirral Council

Wallasey Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wirral

CH44 8ED

Contact

Pauline Totton

Email

pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sthelens.gov.uk
mailto:pauline.totton@merseyside.police.uk


Page 7 to 13

www.wirral.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

Not Applicable

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.wirral.gov.uk


Page 8 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Child Exploitation Support and Missing from Home and Care Services

Reference number

PCC/PD/245

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A pan-Merseyside Child Exploitation (CE) support service (delivered within the Merseyside
areas of Wirral, Sefton, Knowsley, St Helens, and Liverpool) on behalf of the Police and
Crime Commissioner for Merseyside (PCC), with an additional offer for those local
authorities working in partnership with the PCC. This will enable the delivery of a dedicated
and specialist Child Exploitation service to children and young people who are at risk of child
exploitation or have already suffered exploitation, and an enhanced Child Exploitation
service for Wirral and St Helens areas. Plus the Provision of a Missing from Home (MFH) and
Care service for children and young people in St Helens, Knowsley, Wirral, and Sefton local
authority areas.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1,527,000 / Highest offer: £2,545,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 9 to 13

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

Main site or place of performance

Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A pan-Merseyside Child Exploitation (CE) support service (delivered within the Merseyside
areas of Wirral, Sefton, Knowsley, St Helens, and Liverpool) on behalf of the Police and
Crime Commissioner for Merseyside (PCC), with an additional offer for those local
authorities working in partnership with the PCC. This will enable the delivery of a dedicated
and specialist Child Exploitation service to children and young people who are at risk of child
exploitation or have already suffered exploitation, and an enhanced Child Exploitation
service for Wirral and St Helens areas. Plus the Provision of a Missing from Home (MFH) and
Care service for children and young people in St Helens, Knowsley, Wirral, and Sefton local
authority areas.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 85

Price - Weighting: 15 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 10 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026318

/Notice/026318-2021


Page 11 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Provision of Child Exploitation Support and Missing from Home and Care Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Catch22

27 Peartree Street, London 

London

EC1V 3AG

Email



Page 12 to 13

BD@catch-22.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2073364800

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

National registration number

Registered charity number 1124

Internet address

http://www.catch-22.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,545,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,545,000

mailto:BD@catch-22.org.uk
http://www.catch-22.org.uk


Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Court of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Alcatel / Stand Still period will be observed

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-18T17:01:54+0100
	TCPDF




